



CIN No. L24232PB1983PLC005426

GST No. 03AAACK6458M1ZB

D.L. No. 1800-OSP, 1804-B

I.E. Code No. 1293001210

KWALITY PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

Regd. Office: 6th Mile Stone, Village Nag Kalan, Majitha Road, Amritsar - 143 601 (INDIA)

Phone : 91-8558820862 (Accounts)
: 91-8558820863 (Admin.)
: 91-9915743720 (Exports)
M.D. Mobile : 91-9814071215, 9814052314
E-mail : export@kwalitypharma.com
ramesh@kwalitypharma.com

To
The Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400001

Date: February 04, 2025

Ref: Scrip Code: 539997

Subject: Newspaper Publication of Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2024

Dear Sir/Madam,

As per the requirement of Regulation 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, enclosed herewith is the copy of the Newspaper Publication of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 published in the newspaper viz. Financial Express (English) and Punjabi Jagran (Punjabi) on 02nd February, 2025.

Kindly take the above on your records.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully
For **Kwality Pharmaceuticals Limited**

Ramesh Arora
Managing Director
DIN: 00462656

IRIS Business Services Limited							
Reg. Off: T-231, Tower 2, 3rd Floor, International Infotech Park, Vashi - 400 703, Maharashtra, India. Tel: +91 22 67231000, Fax: +91 22 2781 4434, E-mail: cs@irisbusiness.com, Website: www.irisbusiness.com							
CIN: L72900MH2000PLC128943							
EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024							
(₹ in Lakhs, except per share data and per equity data)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Three Months Ended			Nine Months Ended		Yearly
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Total Income from Operations	3283.13	3084.74	2734.42	9132.64	7194.32	10229.66
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	497.85	497.92	207.87	1357.96	489.19	1021.19
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	497.85	497.92	207.87	1357.96	489.19	1021.19
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	359.33	389.26	176.46	1037.02	406.49	878.83
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period {comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)}	397.40	369.27	171.83	1051.28	430.42	885.38
6	Equity Share Capital	1999.46	1990.46	1936.12	1999.46	1936.12	1936.12
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year	-	-	-	-	-	2159.51
8	Earnings Per Equity Share of ₹ 10/- each for continuing and discontinuing operations (^ - not annualised)						
	a. Basic (₹)	1.83^	2.00^	0.91^	5.28^	2.10^	4.49
	b. Diluted (₹)	1.77^	1.97^	0.90^	5.15^	2.10^	4.46
In respect to standalone results of the Company, the amounts are as follows: (₹ in Lakhs)							
Particulars	Three Months Ended			Nine Months Ended		Yearly	
	31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023		
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited		
Total Income from Operations	3131.87	2940.83	2595.29	8667.88	6817.45	9684.60	
Profit before Tax	478.98	474.84	195.56	1289.06	451.07	959.14	
Profit After Tax	344.98	370.84	164.15	982.06	369.59	829.14	
Total Comprehensive Income	386.22	343.95	153.62	993.10	388.65	834.26	

Notes:

- The above consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on January 31, 2025.
- With respect to our investment in "IRIS Business Services LLC" incorporated in USA (the "Subsidiary") as at December 31, 2024 the total liabilities exceeded its total assets by ₹ 69.10 lakhs. The parent company is committed to provide necessary financial support as and when necessary. Considering the future prospect of the subsidiary and continued support of Parent company, the investment in the subsidiary is measured at cost.
- In the light of the future prospect of the subsidiary and committed continued support of Parent, financial information of the subsidiary mentioned in point (b) have been prepared on a going concern basis and the same is considered for preparation of consolidated financial results.
- Effective from the second quarter of the current financial year, based on the "management approach" as defined in Ind-AS 108 - Operating Segments, the Chief Operating Decision Maker will evaluate the Group's performance on four business segments, namely: "SupTech", "RegTech", "TaxTech" & "DataTech".
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024, are available on stock exchange websites at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on Company's website at www.irisbusiness.com.
- Corresponding previous period's figures have been regrouped and reclassified wherever necessary.

Place : Navi Mumbai
Date : January 31, 2025

Scan the QR Code to view Financial Results on Website of the Company

By order of the Board
For IRIS Business Services Limited
K. Balachandran
Whole Time Director & CFO
DIN: 00080055

KWALITY PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED					
Regd. Office: VILLAGE NAGKALAN, MAJITHA ROAD, AMRITSAR - 143601 CIN: L24232PB1983PLC005426, Ph.: 8558820862 Email Id: cs@kwalitlypharma.com, Website: www.kwalitlypharma.com					
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024					
(Rupees in Lacs except EPS)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.12.2024	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	8440.72	25452.06	7809.50	30717.18
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1139.32	3506.53	975.02	3819.82
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1139.32	3506.53	975.02	3109.89
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	852.09	2532.28	767.76	2361.59
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	847.56	2526.89	766.81	2351.46
6.	Equity Share Capital	1037.62	1037.62	1037.62	1037.62
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	21303.52
8.	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)				
	1. Basic:	8.21	24.41	7.39	22.76
	2. Diluted:	8.21	24.41	7.39	22.76

Notes: 1. Key Standalone Financial Information:- (Rupees in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.12.2024	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	8440.72	25452.06	7809.50	30717.18
2.	Net Profit for the period before tax	1141.12	3513.34	977.55	3146.70
3.	Net Profit for the period after tax	853.89	2539.09	770.29	2398.39

2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee on 31st January, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 31st January, 2025.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange (BSE) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website (www.kwalitlypharma.com).

The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD
For KWALITY PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED
Sd/-
Ramesh Arora
Managing Director
DIN: 00462656

Place: Amritsar
Date: January 31, 2025

NORTH EASTERN CARRYING CORPORATION LIMITED					
CIN : L51909DL1984PLC019485 Regd Off: 9062/47, Ram Bagh Road, Azad Market, Delhi- 110006 Tel. No.: 01123517516-19, Email : cs@necgroup.com, Website : www.necgroup.com					
Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended December 31, 2024					
(Rs. in Lakhs)					
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		December 31, 2024	December 31, 2023		March 31, 2024
		(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)		(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	8,105.18	8,558.55	33,511.52	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	291.82	309.28	1,016.83	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	291.82	309.28	1,016.83	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	194.43	251.78	802.20	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	198.68	251.89	791.02	
6	Equity Share Capital	9,995.49	9,520.7	9,530.30	
7	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	9,865.82	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	a) Basic	0.20	0.26	0.84	
	b) Diluted	0.20	0.26	0.84	

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Financial Results filed with the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India website under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The Results are available on the website of the Company at www.necgroup.com and website of Stock exchanges i.e. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.
- The above un-audited financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on January 31, 2025.
- The figures of previous financial year were regrouped/rearranged where ever necessary.

For North Eastern Carrying Corporation Limited
Sd/-
(Sunil Kumar Jain)
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00010695

Place: Delhi
Date: 31.01.2025

THE BIGGEST CAPITAL ONE CAN POSSESS KNOWLEDGE

FINANCIAL EXPRESS
Road to Lead

GR INFRA PROJECTS LIMITED													
Registered Office: Revenue Block No.223, Old survey No. 384/1, 384/2, Paiki and 384/3, Khata No.464, Kochariya, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 382220 Corporate Office: 2nd Floor, Novus Tower, Plot No. 18, Sector -18, Gurugram, Haryana- 122015 CIN: L45201GJ1995PLC098652, Ph: +91 124-6435000 Website: www.grinfra.com, Email: cs@grinfra.com													
EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024													
(Rupees in lakhs, except per share data and ratio)													
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended			Nine month ended			Quarter ended			Nine month ended		Year ended
		31 December 2024	30 September 2024	31 December 2023	31 December 2024	31 December 2023	31 March 2024	31 December 2024	30 September 2024	31 December 2023	31 December 2024	31 December 2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,62,276.83	1,25,916.49	1,86,419.50	4,88,661.61	5,70,290.58	8,01,325.37	1,79,737.76	1,41,559.40	2,15,862.77	5,26,428.00	6,56,734.63	9,08,290.63
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	23,262.87	16,366.65	20,030.19	65,973.69	64,488.69	1,01,270.31	35,037.42	24,472.85	31,631.11	86,685.33	1,03,520.04	1,42,267.39
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	23,262.87	19,927.55	20,860.54	64,593.99	65,319.04	2,39,297.01	35,037.42	25,999.98	31,631.11	83,271.86	1,03,520.04	1,72,895.40
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	16,859.10	11,482.00	15,538.96	43,537.10	48,665.51	1,97,743.15	26,259.08	19,356.83	24,287.72	61,223.58	76,987.61	1,32,296.63
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	16,722.01	11,375.80	15,546.16	43,217.18	48,699.99	1,97,342.80	26,121.99	19,250.63	24,294.92	60,903.66	77,022.09	1,31,896.28
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,837.03	4,836.08	4,834.46	4,837.03	4,834.46	4,834.46	4,837.03	4,836.08	4,834.46	4,837.03	4,834.46	4,834.46
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	7,14,737.98	-	-	-	-	-	7,54,344.60
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (* not annualised) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -												
	1. Basic:	17.43 *	11.87 *	16.07 *	45.02 *	50.33 *	204.51	27.06 *	19.99 *	25.10 *	63.13 *	79.61 *	136.90
	2. Diluted:	17.42 *	11.87 *	16.07 *	44.99 *	50.33 *	204.47	27.04 *	19.97 *	25.10 *	63.08 *	79.60 *	136.87
9	Net worth	7,57,473.20	7,40,081.61	5,60,755.71	7,57,473.20	5,60,755.71	7,11,351.97	8,14,586.66	7,87,883.24	6,95,191.64	8,14,586.66	6,95,191.64	7,50,958.59
10	Capital redemption reserve	550.16	550.16	550.16	550.16	550.16	550.16	550.16	550.16	550.16	550.16	550.16	550.16
11	Debt redemption reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	470.00	470.00	12,104.38	470.00	12,104.38	550.00
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.07	0.09	0.16	0.07	0.16	0.10	0.61	0.55	1.01	0.61	1.01	0.51
13	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.17	2.94	1.63	1.92	2.77	2.34	1.96	1.83	1.31	1.69	1.58	1.48
14	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	14.38	9.66	10.13	12.54	10.30	12.03	4.23	3.39	3.20	3.67	3.51	4.19
15	Current Ratio	3.24	3.13	2.05	3.24	2.05	2.55	3.11	3.03	2.64	3.11	2.64	2.97
16	Long term debt to working capital	0.18	0.22	0.32	0.18	0.32	0.27	1.40	1.27	1.55	1.40	1.55	0.99
17	Bad debts to accounts receivable ratio	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	0.04	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	0.18
18	Current liability ratio	0.70	0.70	0.86	0.70	0.86	0.75	0.26	0.29	0.30	0.26	0.30	0.36
19	Total Debt to total assets	0.06	0.07	0.11	0.06	0.11	0.08	0.34	0.32	0.44	0.34	0.44	0.29
20	Debtor turnover ratio	2.36	1.63	3.24	2.49	3.18	3.23	0.90	0.81	0.84	0.96	0.90	1.20
21	Inventory turnover ratio	3.74	2.86	4.03	3.73	3.91	4.23	3.74	2.86	4.03	3.73	3.91	4.23
22	Operating margin (%)	12.82%	10.38%	12.62%	12.29%	13.31%	14.58%	21.82%	25.32%	23.79%	21.31%	24.36%	23.63%
23	Net profit margin (%)	11.24%	10.18%	8.60%	9.62%	8.80%	25.39%	15.50%	13.88%	11.38%	11.96%	11.85%	14.73%

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and nine month ended December 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine month ended December 31, 2024 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.grinfra.com).
- The above financial results for the quarter and nine month ended December 31, 2024 are as per the notified Indian Accounting Standards under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended. The above results including Report on Operating Segment have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 1, 2025.
- As required under Regulation 33 and 52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Statutory Auditors have conducted a review of the above financial results for the quarter and nine month ended December 31, 2024.
- The Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 31st December 2024 can be accessed through the QR Code.

Place : Gurugram
Date : 1 February 2025

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
G R Infra Projects Limited
Sd/-
Ajendra Kumar Agarwal
Managing Director
DIN: 01147897

Classifieds
FROM ANYTHING TO EVERYTHING.

CLASSIFIED AD DEPOT (CAD)
Book classified ads at your nearest Express Group's authorised Classified Ad Depots

EAST

PATPARGANJ : CHAVI ADVERTISERS, Ph.: 9899701024, 22090927, 22235837, **PREET VIHAR** : AD BRIDGE COMMUNICATION, Ph.: 9810029747, 42421234, 22017210, **SHAKARPUR** : PARICHAY ADVERTISING & MARKETING, Ph.: 9350309890, 22519890, 22549890

WEST

JANAKPURI : TRIMURTI ADVERTISERS, Ph.: 9810234206, 25530307, **KAROL BAGH (REGHARPURA)** : K R ADVERTISERS, Ph.: 9810316618, 9310316618, 41547697, **KARAMPURA** : GMJ ADVERTISING & MARKETING PVT. LTD., Ph.: 9310333777, 9211333777, 9810883377, **NEW MOTI NAGAR** : MITTAL ADVERTISING, Ph.: 25178183, 9810538183, 9555945923, **MOTI NAGAR** : UMA ADVERTISERS, Ph.: 9312272149, 8800276797, **RAMESH NAGAR** : POSITIVE ADS, Ph.: 9891195327, 9310067777, 65418908, **TILAK NAGAR** : SHIVA ADVERTISERS, Ph.: 9891461543, 25980670, 20518836, **VIKAS PURI** : AAKAR ADVT. MEDIA Ph.: 9810401352, 9015907873, 9268796133

CENTRAL

CHANDNI CHOWK : RAMNIWAS ADVERTISING & MARKETING, Ph.: 9810145272, 23912577, 23928577, **CONNAUGHT PLACE** : HARI OM ADVERTISING COMPANY Ph.: 9811555181, 43751196

NORTH

TIS HAZARI COURT : SAI ADVERTISING, Ph.: 9811117748
KINGWAY CAMP : SHAGUN ADVERTISING, Ph.: 9818505505, 27458589, **PATEL CHEST (OPP. MORRIS NAGAR POLICE STATION)** : MAHAN ADVERTISING & MARKETING, Ph.: 9350304609, 704259

